NEV  ZXICO OIL CONSERVATION COM  SION Fora G-101
Seta Fe, New Mexico Pavised (12/1/35)

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL

Notice must be given to the District Office of the Oil Conservauon Commission and approval obtained before drilling or recompletion
hegins. If changes in the proposed plan are considered advisable, a copy of this notice showing such changes- will be returned to the sender.
Submit this notice in QUINTUPLICATE. One copy will be returned following approval. See additional instructions in Rules and Rcgula-
tions of the Commission. If State Land submit 6 Copies Attach Form G- 128 in triplicate to firet 3 copies of form c-101

(Place) (Date)

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Gentlemen:

You are hereby notified that it 18 our intention to commence the Drilling of a well to be known as

(Com p;r.; or Op'*c"\r)
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We intend to complete this well in the............... eerivameesesamsasmesntanaasesotestteatenestestrananeresens
formation at an approximate depth of.............occi ereaestersearassessesssesesconnesesats e iare ....fect.

CASING PROGRAM
We propose to use the following strings of Casing and to cement them as indicated:

Size of Hole Size of Casing Weight per Foot New or Second Hand Depth Sacks Cement

If changes in the above plans become advisable we will notify you immediately.

ADDITIONAL INFQRMATION (If recompletion give full details of proposed plan of work.) -
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Form C-128

o Revised 5/1/57
NEY MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat

Section A. Date Febtuary 20, 1959

Graridge Corporation
Crerator PHOTIAAOCOKARKA- Lease Tl Dule Stata
dell No. =+ Unit Letter_= Section 3 Township 185 Range___29E NMPM
Located =05% Feet From __ Line, -7 Feet From__ vast Line
County__ =07 G. L. Elevation___2vée Dedicated Acreage ACTES

name of Producing Formation -, Pool frtaeia
1. Is the Operator the only owner* in the dedicated acresage outlined on the plat below?

Yes No . _
2. If the answer to question one is "no," have the interests of all the owners been
consolidated by communitization agreement or otherwise? Yes No__ . If answer 1is

"yes," Type of Consolidation

3. If the answer to question two is "nec," list all the owners and their respective interests
be low:
Owner Land Description
Section.B
] I
I | S :
- | | This is to certify that the
A information in Section A
N 1 | above is true and complete
A | | to the best of my knowledge
|

and belief.

Graridge Corpoation
L __+__ —_—— e - = - __¥__ _____ F0a0epesdoRNoRny

{Operator) .

L

(Representative)

Yrempleeacd Dy

e veas

Address

This is to certify that the
well location shown on the
plat in Section B was plotted
from field notes of actual
surveys made by me or under

my supervision ana that the
_________ - ‘ — T ™ 77 7] same is true and correct to
the best of my knowledge and
belief.

Date Surveyed 2_/2 2%

| |

l l

| | Lt s o
| | Regyétered Professional

|

Engineer and/or Land Surveyor.
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Certificate No. /202
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INSTRUCTIONSE

YO8 COMPLTTION:

1. Operator shall furnish and certify to the information called for in

Section A.

2. Operator shall outline the dedicated acreag:

on the plat in Section B.

Yor both o0il and gas wells

3. A registered professional engineer or land surveyor registered in the

State of New Mexico or approved by the Commission shall show on the pl: -,
the location of the well and ceriify this informaticn in the space

provided,

Section.

* ""Owner" means the person who haz the

from any pool

for himself and ancther.

and to appropriatie

~

(65-5-25

At

right -

e st e
e ‘ : :

All distances shown on the plat must be from the outer boundaries of

If additional space is needed for listing owners and their respective

interests as required in question 3, Section A. please use space below
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March 23, 1959

State of New Mexico
0il Conservation Commission
321 Carper Building
Artesia, New Mexico

Attention: Mr. M. L. Armstrong - Supervisor, District No. 2

RE: Welch Duke State #13
Section 28, 18S, 28E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Welch Duke State #14
Section 28, 18S, 28E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Thank you for your letter of March 20, 1959 regarding the
above two wells.

We had forgotten that these two wells were unorthodox
locations and would need commission approval. The next
time we have to appear before the Commission in Santa Fe
on some other matter, we will have a hearing on these
two wells at the same time.

Very truly yours,

GRARIDGE CORPORATION

By

T. A. Ford
Manager of Production

TAF/ect

cce Nearburg & Ingram
Cliff Chapman - Paul Darnell
Graham



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

207 CARPER BUILDING

ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO

March 20, 1959

Graridge Corporation
P. 0o Box 752
Breckenridge, Texas

Res Welch Duke St. #13

1658/N 269/M, Sec,
28-185=28E,

Welch Duke St. #1l4
2321 /N 264/M, Sec.
28-185-28E,

Dear Sir:

The above mentioned wells are unorthodox locations
and we cannot find where these wells have been approved
through a hearing, if so please notify us., If they have
not been approved I believe you can contact Mr. Porter,
in the Santa Fe OCC office and he may give you administ-
ration approval to re-enter the wells.

Yours very truly,
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Me Lo Armstrong,
Supervisor, District No. 2

MLA/3n



June 12, 1959

Mr. M. L. Armstrong
0il Conservation Commission
State of New Mexico
321 Carper Building
Artesia, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Armstrong:

We acknowledge receipt of your letter dated June 1,
1659, pertaining to forms C-101 and C-128 on Ventures
State No. 306, and Welch Duke State Nos. L3 and 14.
Please be advised that a hearing is tc be held on
June 24 and June 25 at which time we hope to obtain

approval to drill these unorthodox locations.

Yours very truly,

GRARIRDGE CORPCRATION -
D J752—
P,

Charles W. Smith

CWS: 1t



